
 

 

Blackwelder Family Genealogy 

 

Miscellaneous Blackwelder Descendants 
 

 

 

 

Mark B. Arslan 

407 Highlands Lake Drive 

Cary, NC 27518-9167 

marslan@nc.rr.com 

 

Blackwelder Genealogy Web Site: http://arslanmb.org/blackwelder/blackwelder.html 
 

12 January 2011 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 1 

  za. Daniel BLACKWELDER   (male) 

       B.  @ Cabarrus Co., North Carolina 

 

   za1. Clara Bell BLACKWELDER   (female, illegitimate child of Rena Starnes) 

        B. (10 May 1871)??|(1880-1882) @ Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [6428, 8304, 25174]

 

        D. 17 Dec 1946 @ Concord, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [6428]

 

          cause: intracranial hemorrhage 

        M. /1/ 6 Apr 1905 @ Twp. 10, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina to 
  [6428, 8304]

 

            Titus J. HONEYCUTT 

             (son of Andy HONEYCUTT & Sarah -----)
  [8304]

 

              b. ca. 1879 @ 
  [8304]

 

 

   za2. Anna BLACKWELDER   (female, illegitimate child of Rena Starnes) 

        B. 15 Feb 1882|1883 @ (Cabarrus Co.)?, North Carolina
  [6428, 8304, 8640]

 

        D. 31 Jul 1977 @ (Thomasville, Davidson Co., North Carolina)?
  [6428]

 

        M. /1/ 14 Jan 1902 @ Twp. 12, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina to 
  [8304]

 

            Robert JOHNSON 

             (son of Mack JOHNSON & Eana -----)
  [8304]

 

              b. ca. 1877 @ 
  [8304]

 

              d. (before 1977)? @  

 



 

 2 

  zg. George|Lee BLACKWELDER   (male) 

       B.  @ Iredell Co., North Carolina 

       M. /1 divorced/ ca. 1917 @ (Iredell Co., North Carolina)? to 
  [9114]

 

           Katie Belle SALMONS 

            (daughter of Preston Winfield SALMONS & Cora RUSSELL)
  [6428, 8724, 9114, 10399, 14938]

 

             b. 16 Dec 1898 @ Iredell Co., North Carolina
  [5993, 6428, 9114, 10399]

 

             d. 14 Feb 1973 @ Statesville, Iredell Co., North Carolina
  [5993, 6428, 8724]

 

               cause: congestive heart failure due to arteriosclerotic heart disease 

 

   zg1. Ruby M. BLACKWELDER   (female) 

        B. 18 Oct 1917 @ (Iredell Co.)?, North Carolina
  [5858, 6428, 9114, 10399]

 

        D. 8 Aug 1987 @ Iredell Co., North Carolina
  [6428, 8724]

 

        M. /1/ 1 Dec 1934 @ Statesville, Iredell Co., North Carolina to 
  [5859, 6248]

 

            Curtis Elihu BECKHAM 

              d. before 1987 @ 
  [6428]

 

 

   zg2. Frances Pauline BLACKWELDER   (female) 

        B. 20 Dec 1922 @ Statesville, Iredell Co., North Carolina
  [5854, 6428]

 

        D. 19 Feb 1923 @ Statesville, Iredell Co., North Carolina
  [6428, 8724]

 

          cause: bronchopneumonia 

 



 

 3 

  zh. Wiley BLACKWELDER   (male) 

       B. (1821-1822)|(27 Dec 1824)|(1829-1830) @ Stanly Co., North Carolina
  [8506, 8827]

 

       D. Feb 1865 @ near Wilmington, New Hanover Co., North Carolina
  [8528, 8529, 11549]

 

         cause: pneumonia 

       M. /1/ ca. 1849 @ (Stanly Co., North Carolina)? to 
  [8506, 8827, 11549]

 

           Sophia FINK 

            (daughter of John FINK & Mary MYRES)
  [8476]

 

             b. (Apr 1827)|(1833-1835) @ Stanly|Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [8476, 8506, 8528, 8529, 8641, 8929, 11549]

 

             d. 18 Mar 1915 @ Twp. 11, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [8476]

 

 

   zh1. Ephriam F. BLACKWELDER   (male) 

        B. 1850 @ (Stanly Co.)?, North Carolina
  [8827]

 

        D. (1850-1860)? @ (Stanly Co., North Carolina)?
  [8506]

 

 

   zh2. George R.|B. BLACKWELDER   (male) 

        B. 1848-1852 @ Stanly Co., North Carolina
  [8304, 8476, 8506, 8529, 8620]

 

        D. 10 Jun 1922 @ Twp. 5, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [8476]

 

          cause: chronic interstitial nephritis 

        M. /1/ 17 Sep 1874 @ Twp. 1, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina to 
  [8304]

 

            Sarah Catherine FURR 

             (daughter of Tobias FURR & Adaline -----)
  [8304]

 

              b. ca. 1849? @  

              d. before 1922 @  

 

   zh3. Allen BLACKWELDER   (male) 

        B. Aug 1851-1855 @ Stanly Co., North Carolina
  [8304, 8506, 8527, 8578, 8620, 8958, 11115]

 

        D. 3 Dec 1924 @ Twp. 5, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [8476, 10471]

 

          cause: cancer of pyloras 

        M. /1/ 22 Aug 1878 @ Twp. 1, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina to 
  [8304, 8527, 8578, 11115]

 

            Martha A. FURR 

             (daughter of Tobias FURR & Adaline -----)
  [8304, 8476]

 

              b. Apr 1858 @ Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [6428, 8304, 8476, 8527, 8578, 8958, 10471, 11115]

 

              d. 2 Jun 1933 @ Twp. 5, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [6428, 8476]

 

              (Issue: 1 more child, who died by 1900) 

 

    zh31. Luther F. BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. Jun 1879 @ (Cabarrus Co.)?, North Carolina
  [8527]

 

 

    zh32. Noah Allen BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. 27 Nov 1881 @ (Cabarrus Co.)?, North Carolina
  [5993, 6428, 8476, 8578, 8620, 8958, 10409, 10471, 11115]

 

         D. 29 Jan 1972 @ Concord, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [6428, 8476]

 

           cause: cardiac arrest due to generalized arteriosclerosis 

         (Never married) 

 

    zh33. Lettie|Lessie W.|V. BLACKWELDER   (female) 

         B. Feb 1884 @ (Cabarrus Co.)?, North Carolina
  [8304, 8578]

 

         M. /1/ 3 Sep 1901 @ Twp. 2, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina to 
  [8304]

 

             J. A. RUSS 

              (son of William RUSS & Amanda -----)
  [8304]

 

               b. ca. 1879 @ 
  [8304]

 

 

    zh34. Jesse Columbus BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. 29 Oct 1887 @ Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [5993, 6428, 8476, 8578, 8620, 8703, 8958, 10471, 11115]

 



 

 4 

         D. 26 Sep 1968 @ Concord, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [5993, 6428, 8476]

 

         (Never married) 

 

    zh35. Augusta G. BLACKWELDER   (female) 

         B. Jan 1890 @ (Cabarrus Co.)?, North Carolina
  [8304, 8578, 8949, 12676]

 

         M. /1/ 7 Nov 1909 @ Twp. 2, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina to 
  [8304, 8949, 12676]

 

             Charles FINK 

              (son of Ephriam FINK & Halie HERRING)
  [8304]

 

               b. ca. 1884-1887 @ North Carolina
  [8304, 8949, 12676]

 

 

    zh36. Callie Adaline BLACKWELDER   (female) 

         B. 20 Sep 1893 @ (Cabarrus Co.)?, North Carolina
  [5993, 6428, 8578, 8958, 10471, 11115]

 

         D. 8 Jan 1989 @ Spencer, Rowan Co., North Carolina
  [5993, 6428]

 

         (Never married) 

 

    zh37. Beacham Alexander BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. 31 Mar 1896 @ Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [6428, 8304, 8578, 8703, 8958, 10409, 10471, 11115]

 

         D. 7 Mar 1982 @ Buncombe Co., North Carolina
  [6428]

 

         M. /1/ 3 Apr 1920 @ Twp. 12, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina to 
  [8304, 8476, 10471]

 

             Dianna FINK 

              (daughter of Ephriam FINK & Halie HERRING)
  [8304, 8476]

 

               b. 6 Jun 1897 @ North Carolina
  [8304, 8476, 10471]

 

               d. 4 Nov 1961 @ near Harrisburg, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [8476]

 

                 cause: adenocarcinoma of breast due to metastic carcinoma of brain 

 

    zh38. Zebbie C. BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. Mar 1899 @ (Cabarrus Co.)?, North Carolina
  [8578]

 

         D. (1900-1910)? @ (Cabarrus Co., North Carolina)?
  [11115]

 

 

    zh39. Ada Mae BLACKWELDER   (female) 

         B. 21 May 1902 @ Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [6428, 8476, 8958, 10471, 11115]

 

         D. 10 Jun 1986 @ Concord, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [6428, 8476]

 

         (Never married) 

 

   zh4. Eva C. BLACKWELDER   (female) 

        B. May 1856 @ (Stanly Co.)?, North Carolina
  [6428, 8304, 8506, 8528, 8529, 8622]

 

        D. 23 Apr 1940 @ Charlotte, Mecklenburg Co., North Carolina
  [6428]

 

        M. /1/ 19 Aug 1880 @ Twp. 1, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina to 
  [6428, 8304, 8622]

 

            Jacob R. HONEYCUTT 

             (son of Lem HONEYCUTT & Nellie -----)
  [8304, 8622]

 

              b. Nov 1853 @ North Carolina
  [8304, 8622]

 

              d. after 1940 @  

              (Issue:  4 more children, all of whom died by 1900) 

 

    zh41. Frank HONEYCUTT   (male) 

         B. May 1881 @ (Cabarrus Co.)?, North Carolina
  [8622]

 

 

    zh42. Jennie HONEYCUTT   (female) 

         B. Feb 1884 @ (Cabarrus Co.)?, North Carolina
  [8622]

 

 

    zh43. Zebulon HONEYCUTT   (male) 

         B. Mar 1885 @ (Cabarrus Co.)?, North Carolina
  [8622]

 



 

 5 

 

   zh5. Mary A.|M. BLACKWELDER   (female) 

        B. 1857-1858 @ (Stanly Co.)?, North Carolina
  [8304, 8506, 8528, 8529]

 

        M. /1/ 19 Jul 1883 @ Twp. 1, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina to 
  [8304]

 

            William H. LILLY 

             (son of James LILLY & Elizabeth -----)
  [8304]

 

              b. ca. 1859 @ 
  [8304]

 

 

   zh6. Elizabeth BLACKWELDER   (female) 

        B. 1858-1859 @ (Stanly Co.)?, North Carolina
  [8506, 8528, 8529]

 

 

   zh7. Clara Alice BLACKWELDER   (female) 

        B. (1862-1864)|(Feb 1865) @ Stanly|Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [8304, 8528, 8529, 8641, 8929]

 

        D. 1910-1911 @ (Cabarrus Co., North Carolina)? 

        M. /1/ 21 Dec 1882 @ Twp. 1, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina to 
  [8304, 8641, 8929]

 

            Joshua Columbus BLACKWELDER     (#54463) 

             (son of Lawson BLACKWELDER & Mary STARNES) 

              b. 2 Oct 1858 @ Stanly|Cabarrus, North Carolina 

              d. 23 Apr 1920 @ Twp. 5, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina 

                cause: meningitis & influenza 

 



 

 6 

  zi. ----- BLACKWELDER   (male) 

       B.  @ North Carolina 

       D. (1862-1870)? @ 
  [8626]

 

       M. /1/  to  

           Sarah ----- 

             b. 1842-1843 @ North Carolina
  [8626]

 

 

   zi1. Harrison L. BLACKWELDER   (male) 

        B. Mar 1864 @ North Carolina
  [8626, 11109, 11531]

 

        M. /1/ 1888-1889 @ Texas? to 
  [11109]

 

            ----- EFIRD 

             (daughter of John M. EFIRD & Mary -----)
  [11531]

 

              b. Dec 1861 @ North Carolina
  [11109]

 

              d. 1900-1910 @ (Coryell Co., Texas)?
  [11531]

 

              (Issue:  2 more children, both of whom died by 1900) 

 

    zi11. James Ross BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. 30 Nov 1888|1889 @ McKinney, Collin Co., Texas
  [11108, 11109, 11119, 11531, 19293]

 

         D. 20 Aug 1948 @ (Terrell Co., Texas)?
  [11119]

 

         M. /1/ 1922-1923 @ Texas? to 
  [11108]

 

             Ethel Idalia NOBLES 

               b. 17 Jan 1907 @ Texas
  [11108, 11119]

 

 

    zi12. Lula BLACKWELDER   (female) 

         B. 1892-1893 @ Texas
  [11531]

 

 



 

 7 

  zj. Wilson BLACKWELDER   (male) 

       D. before 1878 @  

       M. /1/  to  

           Sarah S. ----- 

             b. (1836-1837)|(Mar 1839) @ 
  [8785, 8786]

 

 

   zj1. James W. BLACKWELDER   (male) 

        B. (Feb 1855)|(1857-1860) @ North Carolina
  [8784, 8785, 8949, 9023, 9024]

 

        D. 1920-1930 @ (Cabarrus Co., North Carolina)?
  [10450]

 

        M. /1/ 7 Mar 1878 @ Furr Twp., Stanly Co., North Carolina to 
  [8784, 8785, 9023, 9024]

 

            Elisabeth RICE 

             (daughter of Moses RICE & Margaret -----)
  [8476, 8784]

 

              b. Jan 1856 @ Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [6428, 8476, 8496, 8784, 8785, 9023, 9024, 10450]

 

              d. 12 Apr 1932 @ Twp. 6, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [6428, 8476]

 

                cause: chronic valvular heart disease 

              (Issue: 1 more child, who died by 1900) 

 

    zj11. Adam F. BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. Jan 1880 @ (Stanly Co.)?, North Carolina
  [8785]

 

 

    zj12. Florence BLACKWELDER   (female) 

         B. Feb 1881 @ (Stanly Co.)?, North Carolina
  [6428, 8786]

 

         D. 3 Sep 1910 @ Concord, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [6428]

 

           cause: struck by train 

         M. /1/ 26 Jul 1903 @ Stanly Co., North Carolina to 
  [8784]

 

             William E. HATLEY 

              (son of John HATLEY & Susan -----)
  [8784]

 

 

    zj13. Ida BLACKWELDER   (female) 

         B. ca. 1884 @ 
  [8304]

 

         M. /1/ 27 Aug 1902 @ Twp. 12, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina to 
  [8304]

 

             John A. LEFLER 

              (son of Daniel LEFLER & Ellen -----)
  [8304]

 

               b. ca. 1858 @ 
  [8304]

 

 

    zj14. Isabell BLACKWELDER   (female) 

         B. Mar 1886 @ North Carolina
  [9023]

 

 

    zj15. George W. BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. (2 Apr 1890)|(Sep 1891) @ North Carolina
  [8476, 9023, 9024]

 

         D. 24 Jan 1955 @ Concord, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [8476]

 

           cause: cerebral hemorrhage due to hypertensive vascular disease 

         M. /1/  to  

             ----- ----- 

               d. before 1955 @  

 

    zj16. Winnie BLACKWELDER   (female) 

         B. Jan 1893 @ North Carolina
  [9023, 9024]

 

 

    zj17. Luther W. BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. 1 Jul 1896|(13 Jan 1901)?? @ Cabarrus Co., North Carolina
  [5993, 8476, 9023, 9024, 10450]

 

         D. (8 Aug 1962)? @ (Twp. 1, Cabarrus Co., North Carolina)?
  [5993, 8476]

 

           cause: 3rd degree burns (house burned down) 



 

 8 

 

    zj18. Harly BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. Mar 1898 @ (Cabarrus Co.)?, North Carolina
  [9023]

 

         D. 1900-1910 @ (Cabarrus Co., North Carolina)?
  [9024]

 

 



 

 9 

  zk. Thomas BLACKWELDER   (male) 

       B. Apr 1868 @ North Carolina
  [9679, 8305]

 

       M. /1/ 23 Dec 1896 @ Charlotte Twp., Mecklenburg Co., North Carolina to 
  [9679, 8305]

 

           Bright FINCHER 

             b. Sep 1876 @ North Carolina
  [8305]

 

 

   zk1. Paris Irvin BLACKWELDER   (male) 

        B. 28 Aug 1897|1898 @ (Mecklenburg Co.)?, North Carolina
  [5993, 9679, 18513, 19350]

 

        D. Jul 1964 @  

 

   zk2. Louise BLACKWELDER   (female) 

        B. Mar 1899? @ (Mecklenburg Co.)?, North Carolina
  [9679]

 

 



 

 10 

  zn. ----- BLACKWELDER   (male) 

       D. before 1920 @ Florida?
  [11284]

 

       M. /1/  to  

           Annie ----- 

             b. ca. 1839 @ Florida
  [11284]

 

             d. after 1920 @ (Madison Co., Florida)? 

 

   zn1. ----- BLACKWELDER   (male) 

        D. 1914-1920 @ (Madison Co., Florida)?
  [11283]

 

        M. /1/ ca. 1903 @ Florida? to  

            Margaret Lugenia ----- 

              b. 18 Apr 1877 @ Florida
  [9589, 11283, 11285]

 

              d. 6 Sep 1974 @ Polk Co., Florida
  [9589]

 

 

    zn11. David Monroe BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. 29 Oct 1905 @ Florida
  [9589, 11283]

 

         D. 28 Oct 1975 @ Highlands Co., Florida
  [9589]

 

         M. /1/ 10 Aug 1938 @ Highlands Co., Florida to 
  [11288]

 

             Etta MEEKS 

 

    zn12. Barton BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. 1908 @ Florida
  [11283]

 

 

    zn13. Hardy Bryant BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. 30 Oct 1914 @ Florida
  [9589, 11283, 11285]

 

         D. 23 Feb 1979 @ Polk Co., Florida
  [9589]

 

         M. /1/ 10 Jan 1942 @ Highlands Co., Florida to 
  [11288]

 

             Alvena SHEFFIELD 

 

    zn14. Janie BLACKWELDER   (female) 

         B. 1915-1916 @ (Madison Co.)?, Florida
  [11283, 11285]

 

 

   zn2. John Henry BLACKWELDER   (male) 

        B. 10 Aug 1880 @ Florida
  [11189, 11284, 11289, 11497, 11498]

 

        D. 1951 @ Putnam Co., Florida
  [9589]

 

        M. /1/ 1901-1902 @ Florida? to 
  [11189, 11284, 11289, 11497, 11498]

 

            Angeline DOWNING 

             (daughter of ----- DOWNING & Annie -----) 

              b. 1874-1878 @ Florida
  [11189, 11284, 11497, 11498]

 

 

    zn21. John Henry BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. 11 Aug 1905 @ Florida
  [9589, 11189, 11284, 11497, 11498]

 

         D. 9 Aug 1983 @ Putnam Co., Florida
  [9589]

 

         M. /1/ ca. 1927 @ Florida? to 
  [11189]

 

             Nettie Letitia BRIDGES 

              (daughter of Nathan BRIDGES & Nettie Edna DOWNING)
  [11497]

 

               b. 24 Jul 1905 @ Florida
  [9589, 11189, 11497]

 

               d. 28 Dec 1972 @ Putnam Co., Florida
  [9589]

 

 

    zn22. James BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. ca. Oct 1908 @ Florida
  [11189, 11284, 11497, 11498]

 

         M. /1/ ca. 1929 @ (Turner Co., Georgia)? to 
  [11189]

 

             Mattie ----- 



 

 11 

               b. 1912-1913 @ Florida
  [11189]

 

 

    zn23. Thomas BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. 1910-1911 @ Florida
  [11189, 11284]

 

 

   zn3. Ben BLACKWELDER   (male) 

        B. 15 Jul 1890|1891 @ Hamilton Co., Florida
  [9589, 11284, 11286, 11289]

 

        D. 10 Oct 1977 @ Putnam Co., Florida
  [9589]

 

        M. /1/ ca. 1920 @ (Madison Co., Florida)? to 
  [11286]

 

            Emma ----- 

              b. 14 Apr 1897 @ Florida
  [9589, 11286]

 

              d. 13 Sep 1971 @ Putnam Co., Florida
  [9589]

 

 

    zn31. Teaford Larry BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. 29 Oct 1923 @ (Madison Co.)?, Florida
  [9589, 11286]

 

         D. 29 Oct 1981 @ Putnam Co., Florida
  [9589, 15433]

 

         M. /1/  to 
  [15433]

 

             Lavinia JOHNS 

               b. 2 Oct 1929 @ 
  [5993, 15433]

 

               d. 16 Sep 2003 @ Palatka, Putnam Co., Florida
  [5993, 15433]

 

 

    zn32. Fonse? BLACKWELDER   (male) 

         B. 1929-1930 @ (Hamilton Co.)?, Florida
  [11286]

 

 
 

 



 

 12 

Sources 
 
    5854  Vital Records: NC, Iredell Co., Births 

    5858  Vital Records: NC, McDowell Co., Marriages 

    5859  Vital Records: NC, Iredell Co., Marriages 

    5993  Miscellaneous: USA Social Security Death Index (http://www.ancestry.com/search/rectype/vital/ssdi/main.htm) 

    6248  US Federal Census: 1920 NC, Davie Co., E. D. 45, Farmington Twp., p. 3 

    6428  Vital Records: NC, State Death Index 

    8304  Vital Records: NC, Cabarrus Co., Marriages 

    8305  Vital Records: NC, Mecklenburg Co., Marriages 

    8476  Vital Records: NC, Cabarrus Co., Deaths 

    8496  US Federal Census: 1870 NC, Stanly Co., Furr Twp., p. 14 (64) 

    8506  US Federal Census: 1860 NC, Stanly Co., p. 155 (78) 

    8527  US Federal Census: 1880 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 39, Rocky River Twp., p. 22 

    8528  US Federal Census: 1880 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 39, Rocky River Twp., p. 23 

    8529  US Federal Census: 1870 NC, Cabarrus Co., Twp. 1, p. 7 (573) 

    8578  US Federal Census: 1900 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 14, Twp. 2 [Poplar Tent], p. 17 

    8620  Miscellaneous: NC, Cabarrus Co., Voter Registration Lists (1902-1908) 

    8622  US Federal Census: 1900 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 14, Twp. 2 [Poplar Tent], p. 8 

    8626  US Federal Census: 1880 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 34, Twp. 4 [Holebrooks], p. 25 

    8640  US Federal Census: 1900 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 20, Twp. 9 [Smiths], p. 10 

    8641  US Federal Census: 1900 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 22, Twp. 11 [Baptist Church], p. 4 

    8703  Vital Records: NC, Cabarrus Co., Births (Delayed) 

    8724  Vital Records: NC, Iredell Co., Deaths 

    8784  Vital Records: NC, Stanly Co., Marriages 

    8785  US Federal Census: 1880 NC, Stanly Co., E. D. 205, Furr Twp., Locust Level, p. 11 

    8786  US Federal Census: 1900 NC, Stanly Co., E. D. 125, Furr Twp., p. 16 

    8827  US Federal Census: 1850 NC, Stanly Co., p. 37 

    8929  US Federal Census: 1910 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 45, Twp. 11, p. 11 

    8949  US Federal Census: 1920 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 39, Twp. 1, p. 13 

    8958  US Federal Census: 1920 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 45, Twp. 5, p. 3 

    9023  US Federal Census: 1900 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 22, Twp. 11 [Baptist Church], p. 9 

    9024  US Federal Census: 1910 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 43, Twp. 9, p. 8 

    9114  US Federal Census: 1920 NC, Iredell Co., E. D. 102, Statesville Twp., Statesville, p. 30 

    9589  Vital Records: FL, State Death Index 

    9679  US Federal Census: 1900 NC, Mecklenburg Co., E. D. 49, Charlotte Twp., Charlotte, p. 16 

   10399  US Federal Census: 1930 NC, Iredell Co., E. D. 30, Statesville Twp., Statesville, Ward 4, p. 13 

   10409  US Military / Pensions: NC, Cabarrus Co., WW1 Draft Registrations 

   10450  US Federal Census: 1930 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 17, Twp. 8, p. 2 

   10471  US Federal Census: 1930 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 13, Twp. 5, p. 5 

   11108  US Federal Census: 1930 TX, Terrell Co., E. D. 1, Justice Precinct 1, Sanderson, p. 13 

   11109  US Federal Census: 1900 TX, Bell Co., E. D. 34, Justice Precinct 7, p. 8 

   11115  US Federal Census: 1910 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 45, Twp. 11, p. 8 

   11119  Cemetery Records: TX, Terrell Co., Cedar Grove Cemetery 

   11189  US Federal Census: 1930 GA, Turner Co., E. D. 12, G. M. D. 1721 (Coverdale), p. 8 

   11283  US Federal Census: 1920 FL, Madison Co., E. D. 106, Precinct 10 (Hickstown), p. 4 

   11284  US Federal Census: 1920 FL, Madison Co., E. D. 111, Precinct 8 (Pinetta), p. 9 

   11285  US Federal Census: 1930 FL, De Soto Co., E. D. 13, Precinct 10, p. ? (264) 

   11286  US Federal Census: 1930 FL, Hamilton Co., E. D. 7, Precinct 4 (Belmont), p. 2 

   11288  Vital Records: FL, Highlands Co., Marriages 

   11289  US Military / Pensions: FL, Madison Co., WW1 Draft Registrations 



 

 13 

   11497  US Federal Census: 1910 FL, Hamilton Co., E. D. 99, Precinct 6 (Corinth), p. 1 

   11498  US Federal Census: 1910 FL, Hamilton Co., E. D. 167, Precinct 8 (Westlake), p. 6 

   11531  US Federal Census: 1910 TX, Coryell Co., E. D. 38, Justice Precinct 4, p. 23 

   11549  US Military / Pensions: Civil War, NC Confederate Pensions, Wyllie Blackwelder 

   12676  US Federal Census: 1930 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 2, Twp. 1, p. 2 

   14938  Newspapers: NC, Iredell Co., Statesville, The Landmark, 17 Feb 1921 

   15433  Newspapers: FL, Putnam Co., Palatka Daily News, 18 Sep 2003, Obituary of Lavinia Blackwelder 

   18513  US Military / Pensions: MD, Baltimore, WW1 Draft Registrations 

   19293  US Military / Pensions: TX, Concho Co., WW1 Draft Registrations 

   19350  US Federal Census: 1920 NJ, Cape May Co., E. D. 116, Cape May, p. 1 

   25174  US Federal Census: 1900 NC, Cabarrus Co., E. D. 21, Twp. 10 [Bethel Church], p. 6 

 

 

 



 

 14 

Name Index 
 
Beckham, Curtis Elihu zg1/1 

Blackwelder, Ada Mae zh39 

      Adam F. zj11 

      Allen zh3 

      Anna za2 

      Augusta G. zh35 

      Barton zn12 

      Beacham Alexander zh37 

      Ben zn3 

      Callie Adaline zh36 

      Clara Alice zh7 

      Clara Bell za1 

      Daniel za 

      David Monroe zn11 

      Elizabeth zh6 

      Ephriam F. zh1 

      Eva C. zh4 

      Florence zj12 

      Fonse? zn32 

      Frances Pauline zg2 

      George R.|B. zh2 

      George W. zj15 

      George|Lee zg 

      Hardy Bryant zn13 

      Harly zj18 

      Harrison L. zi1 

      Ida zj13 

      Isabell zj14 

      James zn22 

      James Ross zi11 

      James W. zj1 

      Janie zn14 

      Jesse Columbus zh34 

      John Henry zn2 

      John Henry zn21 

      Lettie|Lessie W.|V. zh33 

      Louise zk2 

      Lula zi12 

      Luther F. zh31 

      Luther W. zj17 

      Mary A.|M. zh5 

      Noah Allen zh32 

      Paris Irvin zk1 

      Ruby M. zg1 

      Teaford Larry zn31 

      Thomas zk 

      Thomas zn23 

      Wiley zh 

      Wilson zj 

      Winnie zj16 

      Zebbie C. zh38 

      ----- zi 

      ----- zn 

      ----- zn1 

Bridges, Nettie Letitia zn21/1 

Downing, Angeline zn2/1 

Efird, ----- zi1/1 

Fincher, Bright zk/1 

Fink, Charles zh35/1 

      Dianna zh37/1 

      Sophia zh/1 

Furr, Martha A. zh3/1 

      Sarah Catherine zh2/1 

Hatley, William E. zj12/1 

Honeycutt, Frank zh41 

      Jacob R. zh4/1 

      Jennie zh42 

      Titus J. za1/1 

      Zebulon zh43 

Johns, Lavinia zn31/1 

Johnson, Robert za2/1 

Lefler, John A. zj13/1 

Lilly, William H. zh5/1 

Meeks, Etta zn11/1 

Nobles, Ethel Idalia zi11/1 

Rice, Elisabeth zj1/1 

Russ, J. A. zh33/1 

Salmons, Katie Belle zg/1 

Sheffield, Alvena zn13/1 

 


